



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2023, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1557/2023**

RAKESH YADAV

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Ashsish
Dogra, Mr. Ashish Gautam, Mr.
Atharv Bhardwaj and Mr. Ashsish
Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP.
Mr. Hemraj Tewatia, Adv. for R 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

No more time left in view of special Division Bench at 02:30 PM and
Full Court reference at 02:45 PM.

Re-notify on 09.04.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

FEBRUARY 02, 2024/R