



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 780/2023**
RAKESH YADAV Appellant
Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. Ashish
Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE STATE Respondent
Through: Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with SI Ashish Kumar, PS Okhla Ind.
Area.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1557/2023

List on 02.08.2024.

MAY 27, 2024/akc

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J