



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.A. 780/2023 AND CRL.M.(BAIL) 1557/2023

+

RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma and Mr.Atharv
Bhardwaj, Advocates

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for State with
Mr.Sushanth Choudhary, Ms.Sunita
Farswan, Mr.G.R. Dhir, Mr.Akshay
Choudhary, Mr.Varun Sharma,
Mr.Rahul and Mr.Arun Sanwal,
Advocates with SI Ashish Kumar, P.S.
Okhla Industrial Area.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

Let prosecutrix be informed through IO/SHO, P.S. concerned about the
next date of hearing, as prayed by learned APP for the State.

List on 23.09.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/v