



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 780/2023 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1557/2023**
RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP**
Mr. Hemraj Tewatia, Adv. For R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

List on 28.11.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2024/R