



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 780/2023 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1557/2023**

RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma,
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Mr.
Atharv Bhardwaj, Mr.
Ashish Sharma, Ms.
Anchal Jain & Mr. Vishal,
Adv.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP
for the State
SI Sonu Kumar, PS-
Okhla Industrial Area
Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Lokesh
Kumar, Adv. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

1. At request of Mr. C. Mohan Rao, learned senior counsel, list on 23.07.2025.
2. Let copy of the Trial Court record be supplied to the office of Mr. Mohan Rao.
3. Let fresh nominal roll be also requisitioned from the concerned Jail Superintendent before the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 13, 2025

"SS"