



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 780/2023
RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. Ashish
Dogra, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State
with SI Sonu Kumar Singh PS Okhla
Industrial Area, New Delhi.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
for Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Senior
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

CRL. M(B) 1557/2023

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Learned Senior Advocate who has been appointed to represent the prosecutrix in the matter is not available today.

2. At request, renotify on 29.08.2025.

CRL.A. 780/2023

1. Admit.

2. List this appeal in due course at its own turn.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 23, 2025/rd