



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2023**

RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Atharv
Bhardwaj, Ms. Nayanika Tahlán, Ms.
Mudit Sharma and Ms. Yashi Bansal,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 86/2026

List on 27.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 16, 2026

RS