



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2023**

RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishna Shukla and Mr. Prabhu
Nath Sinha, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Sonu Kumar and Insp. Ranvir
Singh, P.S. O.I.A.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

18.04.2026

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 86/2026

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.

2. List on 30.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 18, 2026/rs