



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2023**

RAKESH YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Archit Upadhaya, Advocate for
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

versus

THE STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Sonu and SI Preeti

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **08.05.2026**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 86/2026

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to
withdraw the present application as it has become infructuous.

2. Leave, as prayed, is granted.

3. The application is dismissed as withdrawn as rendered
infructuous.

CRL.A. 780/2023

List on 28.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 8, 2026

p'ma